GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 460
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20™ JULY, 2021

SCHEMES TO DOUBLE FARMERS INCOME

460. SHRIDEVJI M. PATEL:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE f‘f@ruaﬁmammmﬁ

be pleased to state:

(@) the details of the schemes being proposed/implemented by the Government
to double the income of farmers by 2022 using technology, especially in
Rajasthan;

(b) whether such schemes would include financial assistance for the purchase of
livestock like cows, other related things for sheds of cows and for production of
manure; and

(c) if so, the details of the amounts allocated to the farmers for the last three
years, especially for the State of Rajasthan?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
Y vd fhareT wedroTH#N  (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): The Government is implementing various schemes using modern technology
for sustainable growth in agriculture sector, including in the State of Rajasthan.
Some of these interventions in this direction are:
(i) Creation of anetwork of 721 Krishi Vigyan Kendras (KVKs) for
dissemination of knowledge and information about modern technology etc.
(i)  Initiatives under Agriculture Technology Management Agency (ATMA)
Scheme like Extension Reforms, Mass Media Support to Agricultural Extension,
Kisan Call Centres, Agri-Clinics and Agri-Business Centres, Exhibitions/ Fairs etc.
(iii) Sub Mission on Agricultural Mechanization (SMAM).



(iv) Promotion of Agricultural Mechanization for In-Situ Management of Crop
Residue in the States of Punjab, Haryana, Uttar Pradesh and NCT of Delhi

(v) National Agriculture e-Market platform (e-NAM) has been established

(vi) Soil Health Card (SHC) Scheme

(vii) Per Drop More Crop (PDMC)

(viii) Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture

(ix) Promotion of 10,000 FPOs.

(b):  Nosir.

(c): Details of scheme-wise and State-wise fund allocation, including the State of

Rajasthan , for last three years is at Annexure.



Annexure
Details of State-wise funds allocated on schemes being
implemented by the Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and
Farmers Welfare during 2018-19 to 2020-21

Name of the Scheme: Sub-Mission on Seeds & Planting Material

(Rs. In Crore)

S.No. Name of the States 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
1 Andhra Pradesh 10.17 16.50 11.50
2 Arunachal Pradesh 2.00 1.60 1.00
3 Assam 14.50 17.60 17.00
4 Bihar 4.80 14.50 11.50
5 Chandigarh - -

6 Chhattisgarh 5.80 10.30 10.00
7 Dadra & Nagar Havali
8 Daman & Diu
9 Delhi 1.00 2.50 1.50
10 Goa 1.00 - -
11 Gujarat 8.80 12.00 12.50
12 Haryana 2.35 3.50 9.50
13 Himachal Pradesh 7.51 4.50 13.50
14 Jammu & Kashmir 9.50 11.70 17.50
15 Jharkhand 4.55 4.90 6.00
16 Karnataka 7.23 11.80 8.50
17 Kerala 1.00 3.60 11.50
18 Lakshdweep -
19 Madhya Pradesh 32.62 38.90 20.50
20 Maharashtra 22.05 32.30 23.00
21 Manipur 2.00 1.10 1.50
22 Meghalaya 2.00 1.65 2.00
23 Mizoram 2.00 0.75 0.75
24 Nagaland 3.00 2.55 1.75
25 QOdisha 6.70 8.90 12.50
26 Puducherry 1.00 0.50 1.50
27 Punjab 1.00 3.80 11.50
28 Rajasthan 16.80 14.00 17.00
29 Sikkim 1.00 0.50 1.50
30 Tamil Nadu 16.72 13.00 15.00
31 Telangana 7.40 9.50 13.50
32 Tripura 1.00 1.85 2.00
33 Uttar Pradesh 46.55 29.50 27.50
34 Uttarakhand 11.13 9.10 10.00
35 West Bengal 3.57 2.40 4.00
36 Nsc 34.05 19.00 26.67
37 Irri 25.00 25.00 10.00
38 Nsrtc 4.80 4.28 4.77
39 Ppv&Fra 20.00 54.15 50.50
40 C. Agency -
41 Prof. Service - - 0.10
42

TOTAL : 340.60 387.73 389.04




Name of the Scheme: National Food Security Mission

(Rs. In Crore)

Sl. | Name of the State 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
No.
1 Andhra Pradesh 74.06 55.68 47.94
2 Arunachal Pradesh 9.60 17.35 8.55
3 Assam 162.21 227.64 164.48
4 Bihar 83.63 86.49 54.92
5 Chhattisgarh 111.82 131.99 88.16
6 Goa 0.13 0.13 0.13
7 Gujarat 26.86 34.55 22.03
8 Haryana 20.47 23.72 19.98
9 Himachal Pradesh 12.92 12.17 11.23
10 | Jammu & Kashmir 12.76 13.44 10.82
11 Jharkhand 58.70 63.41 34.29
12 | Karnataka 138.94 160.637 119.03
13 | Kerala 1.08 1.04 0.88
14 | Ladakh 0.39
15 | Madhya Pradesh 309.03 403.49 255.59
16 | Maharashtra 155.90 142.04 153.36
17 | Manipur 13.71 14.60 13.09
18 | Meghalaya 5.95 6.11 6.34
19 | Mizoram 3.04 3.19 2.89
20 | Nagaland 18.87 21.58 17.03
21 QOdisha 84.98 88.12 92.58
22 | Punjab 16.30 16.34 3.02
23 | Rajasthan 188.82 245.57 201.21
24 | Sikkim 11.29 8.07 5.79
25 | Tamil Nadu 58.16 56.29 38.17
26 | Telangana 34.27 32.65 28.04
27 | Tripura 22.46 14.90 10.43
28 | Uttar Pradesh 192.37 161.07 141.40
29 | Uttarakhand 20.49 18.38 15.47
30 | West Bengal 109.22 113.22 61.40
31 A&N Island
32 | Pondicherry
33 | Chandigarh
34 | Dadra & Nagar Havali
35 | Daman & Diu
36 | Delhi
37 | Lakshdweep

Total 1958.03 2173.844 1628.65




Name of the Scheme: Per Drop More Crop component of PMKSY

(Rs. in Crore)

S| 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
N(;. Name of the State
1 Andhra Pradesh 520.00 520.00 400.00
2 Arunachal Pradesh 25.00 30.00 60.00
3 Assam 90.00 70.00 80.00
4 Bihar 55.00 53.00 45.00
5 Chhattisgarh 91.00 77.65 45.00
6 Goa 3.00 3.00 1.50
7 Gujarat 345.00 355.00 350.00
8 Haryana 43.00 28.00 25.00
9 Himachal Pradesh 30.00 30.00 20.00
10 Jammu & Kashmir 13.00 45.00 40.00
11 Jharkhand 75.00 45.00 70.00
12 Karnataka 405.00 410.00 400.00
13 Kerala 22.00 15.00 15.00
14 Madhya Pradesh 275.00 170.00 250.00
15 Maharashtra 480.00 325.00 400.00
16 Manipur 40.00 44.00 55.00
17 Meghalaya 40.00 25.00 25.00
18 Mizoram 75.00 45.00 25.00
19 Nagaland 35.00 53.00 60.00
20 Odisha 70.00 50.00 45.00
21 Punjab 15.00 15.00 10.00
22 Rajasthan 240.00 125.00 200.00
23 Sikkim 70.00 53.00 70.00
24 Tamil Nadu 355.00 523.00 400.00
25 Telangana 348.00 166.00 88.00
26 Tripura 25.00 30.00 25.00
27 Uttar Pradesh 115.00 100.00 300.00
28 Uttarakhand 43.00 32.00 50.00
29 West Bengal 40.00 45.00 61.00
30 A& Nicobar Island - 1.50 2.00
31 Puducherry - 1.50 2.00
32 Ladakh 5.00
Total 3983.00 3485.65 3624.50




Name of the Scheme: Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY)

(Rs. in crore)

SI. No. | Name of the States 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
1 Andhra Pradesh 204.707 210.3423 185.01
2 Arunachal Pradesh 18.58184 19.4596 26.46
3 Assam 202.2888 219.9335 188.49
4 Bihar 168.3898 184.525 179.157
5 Chhattisgarh 116.4275 132.6624 126.44
6 Goa 14.99806 16.27869 17.87
7 Gujarat 114.5783 118.069 134.167
8 Haryana 66.07039 68.96814 86.11
9 Himachal Pradesh 23.83993 24.90464 27.02
10 Jammu & Kashmir 19.82613 21.17382 8.2
11 Jharkhand 101.5096 109.4951 93.58
12 Karnataka 115.3752 191.1984 249.72
13 Kerala 68.28754 66.94543 63.42
14 Madhya Pradesh 174.3761 182.5315 170.96
15 Maharashtra 247.7764 261.7599 290.88
16 Manipur 16.52956 16.32559 19.23
17 Meghalaya 20.5805 20.05897 21.27
18 Mizoram 11.79745 11.73983 13.28
19 Nagaland 40.3043 38.82618 33.88
20 QOdisha 198.8038 207.8448 190.597
21 Punjab 90.60447 90.95334 145.96
22 Rajasthan 159.9951 165.7103 159.84
23 Sikkim 14.05936 15.59223 9.48
24 Tamil Nadu 175.3613 176.6307 176.83
25 Telangana 258.5833 261.1759 177.037
26 Tripura 53.44872 56.61472 44 .21
27 Uttar Pradesh 333.549 348.0561 402.143
28 Uttarakhand 22.77567 23.36537 46.64
29 West Bengal 194.2144 223.2708 204.147
30 Andman & Nicobar 2.5 2.3 2.6
31 Chandigarh 0.26 0.2 0
32 D & N Haveli 3.1 2.9 0.1
33 Daman & Diu 0.57 0.5 0.1
34 Delhi 3.45 3.3 0
35 Puducherry 2.82 2.7 0
36 Lakshadweep 0.41 0.3 0.01

Grand Total 3260.75 3496.612 3494.838

* Some funds yet to be allocate under RKVY for 2020-21




Name of the Scheme: Soil Health Card (SHC)

(Rs. In Crore)

Sl. Name of the State 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
No.
1 Andhra Pradesh 13.46 11.97 8.11
2 Arunachal Pr. 0.66 1.59 0.27
3 Assam 7.49 6.11 10.00
4 Bihar 12.90 15.35 11.28
5 Chhattisgarh 7.00 2.40 5.07
6 Goa 0.26 0.20 0.10
7 Gujarat 18.33 4.33 4.65
8 Haryana 16.00 2.28 1.77
9 Himachal Pr. 1.51 1.73 7.81
10 J&K 2.47 6.70 3.84
11 Jharkhand $ 1.49 4.20 8.18
12 Karnataka 16.71 3.43 7.42
13 Kerala 2.06 5.15 0.37
14 Madhya Pr. 23.72 6.69 13.84
15 Maharashtra 31.20 8.55 5.69
16 Manipur 0.34 1.01 0.98
17 Meghalaya 0.61 0.59 2.58
18 Mizoram 0.23 0.39 0.32
19 Nagaland 0.53 213 0.54
20 Odisha 6.84 6.38 12.94
21 Punjab 8.12 2.01 3.19
22 Rajasthan 42.19 5.78 11.26
23 Sikkim 0.88 0.48 0.17
24 Tamil Nadu 12.86 5.56 4.11
25 Telengana 9.98 8.68 2.50
26 Tripura 0.53 1.64 0.34
27 Uttar Pradesh 46.39 13.30 27.53
28 Uttarakhand 2.18 1.61 6.35
29 West Bengal 12.74 6.56 10.30
30 Puducherry 0.20 0.19 0.04
31 A&N Island 0.08 0.18 0.11
32 D&N Haveli 0.08 0.06 0.00
33 Ladakh 0.00 0.00 0.29
Total 300.04 137.22 171.93




Name of the scheme: Soil Health Management (SHM)

(Rs. in Crore)

ﬁ' .| Name of the 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
o. | State
1 | Andhra Pra. 6.11 2.07 0.81
2 | Arunachal Pr. 0.17 0.00 4.91
3 | Assam 2.62 0.00 14.21
4 Bihar 4.74 1.43 6.99
5 | Chhattisgarh 4.28 3.70 1.80
6 | Goa 0.08 0.00 0.77
7 | Gujarat 8.70 0.00 4.29
8 | Haryana 3.24 17.80 16.67
9 | Himachal Pr. 0.49 0.00 0.46
10 | J&K 0.70 14.08 8.01
11 | Jharkhand $ 0.97 0.00 0.55
12 | Karnataka 9.98 3.06 5.99
13 | Kerala 1.16 0.73 1.51
14 | Madhya Pr. 13.68 69.15 3.55
15 | Maharashtra 15.68 0.00 0.46
16 | Manipur 0.16 0.00 7.32
17 | Meghalaya 0.23 0.00 0.00
18 | Mizoram 0.09 0.37 1.74
19 | Nagaland 0.30 12.26 14.00
20 | Odisha 4.18 0.00 3.10
21 | Punjab 3.57 10.34 4.31
22 | Rajasthan 16.43 0.00 0.00
23 | Sikkim 0.07 4.09 0.48
24 | Tamil Nadu 4.59 5.66 4.89
25 | Telengana 4.61 10.56 0.00
26 | Tripura 0.23 0.41 1.55
27 | Uttar Pradesh 14.89 3.64 0.17
28 | Uttarakhand 0.63 0.65 2.49
29 | West Bengal 4.60 0.00 0.00
30 | Puducherry 0.00 0.42 0.42
31 | A&N Island 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 | D&N Haveli 0.00 0.20 0.00
33 | Ladakh 0.00 1.73 1.28
Total 127.21 162.36 112.73




Name of Scheme: National Bamboo Mission (NBM)

(Rs. in crore)

Restructured NBM

Sr.
2020-21 (As
No | Name of the State | 5,42 19 | 2019-20 on (
31.12.20)
1 Andhra Pradesh 11.84 2.73 0.25
2 | Arunachal Pradesh 22.55 9.00 7.00
3 Assam 23.15 9.00 8.00
4 Bihar 9.84 1.50 3.00
5 Chhattisgarh 4.56 3.76 6.00
6 Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 Gujarat 0.00 9.28 3.00
8 Haryana 0.00 0.00 0.00
9 Himachal Pradesh 0.00 6.00 2.05
10 | Jammu & Kashmir 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 Jharkhand 6.42 5.81 5.00
12 Karnataka 16.73 7.75 8.00
13 Kerala 8.28 1.00 0.25
14 | Madhya Pradesh 21.08 12.00 7.00
15 Maharashtra 19.88 10.84 8.00
16 Manipur 9.00 9.75 6.50
17 Meghalaya 5.82 5.00 2.00
18 Mizoram 18.95 10.00 7.00
19 Nagaland 12.48 10.00 6.00
20 Orissa 7.54 1.00 4.00
21 Punjab 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 Rajasthan 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 Sikkim 6.89 7.80 5.50
24 Tamil Nadu 0.00 1.82 0.90
25 Telangana 6.69 1.00 0.25
26 Tripura 24.59 12.20 10.00
27 Uttar Pradesh 0.00 5.45 7.00
28 Uttarakhand 14.39 2.93 10.00
29 West Bengal 0.00 0.00 0.00
30 A&N Island 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 Chandigarh 0.00 0.00 0.00
3p | Dadra&Nagar | ., | 49 0.00
Haveli
33 Daman & Diu 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 Delhi 0.00 0.00 0.00
35 Lakshwadweep 0.00 0.00 0.00
36 Pondicherry 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 250.66 145.61 116.70




Name of the Scheme: Rainfed Area Development & Climate Change

(Rs. In Crore)

Sl. Name of the State 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
No.
1 Andhra Pradesh 17.50 18.00 14.00
2 Arunachal Pradesh 2.00 2.00 2.00
3 Assam 2.00 1.00 1.00
4 Bihar 2.00 3.00 2.15
5 Chhattisgarh 6.50 8.00 6.00
6 Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 Gujarat 11.60 13.00 9.00
8 Haryana 1.00 2.00 0.50
9 Himachal Pradesh 8.00 8.65 8.00
10 UTs of Jammu & Kashmir 2.00 2.00 2.50
and Laddakh
11 Jharkhand 7.50 8.00 5.00
12 Karnataka 10.00 10.00 9.00
13 Kerala 1.00 2.10 2.00
14 Madhya Pradesh 2.00 4.50 4.00
15 Maharashtra 25.00 26.00 19.00
16 Manipur 2.00 1.00 1.50
17 | Meghalaya 4.00 3.00 2.00
18 Mizoram 7.00 5.00 3.50
19 | Nagaland 9.00 7.00 6.00
20 Odisha 17.00 17.00 15.00
21 Punjab 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 | Rajasthan 2.00 6.00 6.00
23 Sikkim 2.40 2.00 2.00
24 Tamil Nadu 32.00 33.00 30.00
25 | Telangana 10.50 10.00 2.00
26 | Tripura 6.00 4.00 3.00
27 Uttar Pradesh 20.00 34.00 30.00
28 Uttarakhand 8.00 9.00 8.00
29 | West Bengal 8.00 8.00 7.00
30 | A&N Island 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 | Chandigarh 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 | Dadra & Nagar Havali 0.00 0.00 0.00
33 Daman & Diu 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 Delhi 0.00 0.00 0.00
35 Lakshdweep 0.00 0.00 0.00
36 Pondicherry 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 226.00 247.25 200.15




Name of the Scheme: Sub Mission on Agricultural Mechanization(SMAM)

(Rs. In Crore)

SI. Name of the State 2018-19 2019-20
No.

1 Andhra Pradesh 150.00 83.19
2 Arunachal Pradesh 10.00 4.08
3 Assam 30.00 15.41
4 Bihar 50.00 21.65
5 Chhattisgarh 50.00 24.58
6 Goa

7 Gujarat 15.00 25.84
8 Haryana 60.00 33.04
9 Himachal Pradesh 15.00 34.7
10 Jammu & Kashmir 13.62 16.03
11 Jharkhand 3.00 7.55
12 Karnataka 104.98 76.54
13 Kerala 15.00 11.67
14 Madhya Pradesh 100.00 89.75
15 Maharashtra 151.71 77.92
16 Manipur 10.00 15.36
17 Meghalaya 4.00 5.87
18 Mizoram 8.00 5
19 Nagaland 41.96 20.41
20 Odisha 72.96 64.45
21 Punjab 30.00 19.96
22 Rajasthan 30.00 18.64
23 Sikkim 5.00 5.58
24 Tamil Nadu 153.21 71.08
25 Telangana 20.00 10.58
26 Tripura 50.00 28.29
27 Uttar Pradesh 75.00 66.18
28 Uttarakhand 50.00 56.46
29 West Bengal 15.00 17.3
30 A&N Island

31 Chandigarh

32 Dadra & Nagar Havali

33 Daman & Diu

34 Delhi

35 Lakshdweep

36 Pondicherry

Total 1333.44 927.11




Name of the Scheme: Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture [MIDH]
(National Horticulture Mission [NHM] & Horticultre Mission for North East & Himalyan

States [HMNEH])

(Rs. in crore)

SI. No. State 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
(27.01.2021)
1 Andhra Pradesh 114.00 114.00 120.00
2 Arunachal Pradesh 26.00 26.00 22.00
3 Assam 84.00 84.00 60.00
4 Bihar 22.50 22.50 25.00
5 Chhattisgarh 123.00 123.00 110.00
6 Goa 4.50 3.00 3.00
7 Gujarat 127.00 127.00 110.00
8 Haryana 110.00 110.00 120.00
9 Himachal Pradesh 27.50 55.00 55.00
10 Jammu & Kashmir 47.50 135.30 100.00
11 Jharkhand 34.00 34.00 30.00
12 Karnataka 130.00 130.00 130.00
13 Kerala 39.50 39.50 40.00
14 Madhya Pradesh 38.50 38.50 65.00
15 Maharashtra 158.00 158.00 130.00
16 Manipur 37.00 37.00 26.00
17 Meghalaya 42.00 42.00 25.00
18 Mizoram 30.00 30.00 30.00
19 Nagaland 32.00 32.00 26.00
20 QOdisha 89.00 89.00 67.00
21 Punjab 71.00 71.00 47.00
22 Rajasthan 90.50 90.50 60.00
23 Sikkim 25.00 25.00 25.00
24 Tamil Nadu 98.00 98.00 115.00
25 Telangana 28.00 28.00 28.00
26 Tripura 44.00 44.00 26.00
27 Uttar Pradesh 67.00 67.00 80.00
28 Uttarakhand 55.00 55.00 55.00
29 West Bengal 44.00 44.00 34.00
30 A & N Islands 2.00 2.00 3.00
31 Chandigarh 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 0.50 0.50 0.50
33 Daman & Diu 1.50 1.50 1.00
34 Delhi 0.50 0.50 0.00
35 Lakshadweep 0.80 0.80 0.50
36 Puducherry 3.00 3.00 3.00
37 Ladakh 0.00 0.00 20.00
Total 1846.80 1960.60 1792.00




Name of the Scheme: Support to State Extension Programme for Extension Reforms

(ATMA)
(Rs. in Crore)
SI. No. State/UT 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
1 Andhra Pradesh 18.86 14.21 19.14
2 Arunachal Pradesh 11.15 9.66 11.32
3 Assam 6.11 6.07 20.03
4 Bihar 27.91 49.79 70.01
5 Chhatisgarh 12.26 15.68 20.39
6 Goa 1.44 2.00 2.62
7 Gujarat 34.98 30.85 37.56
8 Haryana 10.27 10.81 17.62
9 Himachal Pradesh 12.49 13.00 17.41
10 Jammu & Kasmir 8.39 7.00 20.12
11 Jharkhand 18.49 21.43 28.94
12 Karnataka 25.84 21.52 30.51
13 Kerala 11.19 11.39 16.63
14 Madhya Pradesh 27.85 36.58 49.46
15 Maharashtra 31.03 38.26 50.24
16 Manipur 9.48 7.84 8.28
17 Meghalaya 7.33 9.54 8.35
18 Mizoram 7.45 9.48 5.05
19 Nagaland 19.49 15.30 12.58
20 Odisha 35.56 33.32 45.26
21 Punjab 9.46 9.12 24.33
22 Rajasthan 23.23 19.35 31.41
23 Sikkim 3.13 2.74 3.31
24 Tamil Nadu 45.41 39.52 54.14
25 Telangana 2.70 4.49 15.41
26 Tripura 4.73 5.49 5.29
27 Uttar Pradesh 103.83 100.63 125.11
28 Uttarakhand 7.81 12.00 15.83
29 West Bengal 39.42 38.11 48.64
30 A&N Islands 1.50 1.80 2.60
31 Chandigarh 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 Dadar & Nagar Haveli 0.00 0.00 0.00
33 Daman & Diu 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 Delhi 0.00 0.25 0.40
35 Lakshdweep 0.00 0.00 0.00
36 Pondicherry 1.78 1.40 1.65
Total 580.55 598.63 819.62

* - Fund released up to 31.12.2020

Note : Apart from above, Rs.2.70 crore has been tentatively allocated to UT of Ladakh
during current financial year 2020-21 against which Rs.1.35 crore has been released



Name of the Scheme: Paramparagat Krishi Vikas Yojana (PKVY)

(Rs in Crore)

S. No. 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
1 Andhra Pradesh 80.78 83.23 80.78
2 Bihar 2.06 212 2.06
3 Chhattisgarh 20.20 20.81 20.20
4 Gujarat 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 Goa 10.10 0.00 10.10
6 Haryana 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 Jharkhand 15.15 15.61 15.15
8 Karnataka 10.10 10.40 10.10
9 Kerala 2.22 2.29 2.22
10 Madhya Pradesh 49.44 50.94 49.44
11 Maharashtra 7.07 7.28 7.07
12 Odisha 14.54 14.98 14.54
13 Punjab 2.02 2.08 2.02
14 Rajasthan 100.98 104.04 100.98
15 Tamil Nadu 4.04 4.16 4.04
16 Telangana 0.00 0.00 12.85
17 Uttar Pradesh 10.10 10.40 10.10
18 West Bengal 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 Assam 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 Arunachal Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 Mizoram 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 Manipur 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 Nagaland 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 Sikkim 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 Tripura 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 Meghalaya 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 Himachal Pradesh 2.27 2.34 2.27
28 Jammu &Kashmir 0.76 0.78 0.76
29 Uttarakhand 118.15 121.73 118.15
30 Andman & Nicobar 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 Daman & Diu 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 Dadar Nagar 0.00 0.00 0.00
33 Delhi 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 Puducherry 0.67 0.69 0.67
35 Chandigarh 2.19 2.25 2.19
36 Lakshadeep 4.54 4.68 4.54
37 Ladakh 0.00 0.00 8.87

Total 457.37 460.83 479.09




Name of the Scheme: Sub —Mission on Agroforestry (SMAF)

(Rs. In Crore)

SlI. No. Name of the State 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
1 Andhra Pradesh 2.50 1.50 0.15
2 Arunachal Pradesh* -
3 Assam* -
4 Bihar 3.00 1.50 3.00
5 Chhattisgarh 3.00 2.00 2.00
6 Goa* 0.00 0.00 -
7 Gujarat 5.00 5.00 4.00
8 Haryana 2.00 0.50 1.00
9 Himachal Pradesh 2.00 2.00 1.50
10 Jammu & Kashmir 3.00 2.00 1.50
11 Jharkhand 4.00 2.50 3.00
12 Karnataka 5.56 7.00 5.00
13 Kerala 3.00 0.50 0.15
14 Ladakh # - - 1.00
15 Madhya Pradesh 3.50 0.00 1.50
16 Maharashtra 4.00 1.50 2.00
17 Manipur* 0.00 0.00 -
18 Meghalaya 1.50 2.00 0.50
19 Mizoram 1.50 3.50 2.00
20 Nagaland 1.50 3.50 2.00
21 Odisha 4.00 1.00 2.00
22 Punjab# 492 5.00 4.00
23 Rajasthan 4.00 1.00 0.15
24 Sikkim* 0.00 0.00 -
25 Tamil Nadu 2.50 4.00 3.50
26 Telangana 3.00 3.00 0.15
27 Tripura* -
28 Uttar Pradesh 4.00 4.00 4.00
29 Uttarakhand* -
30 West Bengal* -
31 A&N Island* -
32 Chandigarh* -
33 Dadra & Nagar Havali* -
34 Daman & Diu* -
35 Delhi* -
36 Lakshdweep* -

37 | Pondicherry* -
Total 67.48 53.00 4410




Note:-

* SMAF is not operational in these

states

** BE: 2020-21 Rs. 36.00 crores

** RE 2020-21 Rs. 29.00 crores

# UT of Ladakh has been associated first time with the
scheme from CFY .

# Punjab, approved by IFD, but release will be done
after UC is received



Scheme: National E- Governance Plan in Agriculture (NeGP-A)

Rs. in Lakh
'i!)'_ Name of the State 2018-19 2019-20 ﬁ(;Zn(?ZZJ
1 Andhra Pradesh 109.38 323
2 Arunachal Pradesh 130 85
3 Bihar 301.5 334
4 Chhattisgarh 112.47 188
5 Goa 0
6 Gujarat 170.34
7 Haryana 94.34 111
8 Jammu & Kashmir 101.79
9 Manipur 50
10 Meghalaya 70 60
11 Mizoram 70 70
12 Nagaland 120
13 Odisha 191.36 476
14 Punjab 103.97
15 Rajasthan 170.78
16 Sikkim 50
17 Tamil Nadu 240.18 355
18 Telangana 68.96
19 Tripura 100 115
20 Uttar Pradesh 477.6
21 Uttarakhand 71.71 74
22 West Bengal 195.64
23 A&N lIsland 21.48
24 Pondicherry 2417
25 Chandigarh 8.53
26 Dadra & Nagar Havali 8.53
27 Daman & Diu 10.7
28 Delhi 9.86
29 Lakshdweep 16.72
uTt 100 100
Other States 309 1800
Total 3100.01 2600 1900

Fkkkkkkok



